1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 770-9187                           www.analogtechnologies.com
Copyrights 2000-2022, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 1/18/2022      Email: staff@analogti.com/sales@analogti.com             1
Analog Technologies ATLS1A117
Low Noise Constant Current Laser Controller
Figure 1. Physical Photo of ATLS1A117
FEATURES
Ultra-Low Noise (RMS): <0.5μARMS@ 0.1Hz ~ 10Hz
High IOUT without Heat Sink: 1A

the controller requires.
 4. This laser driver can be evaluated by our evaluation board, ATLS1A103DEV1.0.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part # Description
ATLS1A117D Controller in DIP package; there is a pull-up resistor of 1.5M resistor internally by default.
ATLS1A117D-PD Controller in DIP package; there is a pull-down resistor of 1.5M resistor internally.
ATLS1A117S Controller in SMT package; there is a pull-up resistor of 1.5M resistor internally by default.
ATLS1A117S-PD Controller in SMT package; there is a pull-down resistor of 1.5M resistor internally.
–50             –30             –10              10                30               50              70               90              110              130            150
0.4
0.8
1.2
1.6
2.0
2.4
2.8
Voltage (V)
Temperature (°C)
             Actual TMPO Voltage vs. Controller Temperature
A Linearized TMPO Voltage vs. Controller Temperature
1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 770-9187                           www.analogtechnologies.com
Copyrights 2000-2022, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 1/18/2022      Email: staff@analogti.com/sales@analogti.com             14
Analog Technologies ATLS1A117
Low Noise Constant Current Laser Controller
SELECTION GUIDE
Part #
Ultra Low
Noise
Rise and
Fall Times
Max.
Input
Voltage
Max.
Output
Voltage
Current
Limit
Linearly
Standby Shut down
ATLS1A103 <6μAP-P * 300nS 5.5V 4.5V No No Yes
ATLS1A104 <3.96μAP-P 75nS 5.5V 3.5V Yes Yes Yes
ATLS1A117 <3.6μAP-P 200nS 10V 8.5V Yes Yes Yes
*Total RMS between 0.1Hz to 10Hz.
PRICES
Quantity (pcs) 1~9 10~49 50~199 200~499 ≥500